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Bus 353 Ramsden Estate - Orpington Town Centre & Station 
- Locksbottom - Hayes - Addington Village - Forestdale

Go to website

Direction
Ramsden Estate / Rye Crescent — Markfield

42 stops

Open route schedule

Ramsden Estate / Rye Crescent

Eldred Drive

Quilter Road

Ramsden Road / Tintagel Road

Dyke Drive

Ramsden Road / Court Road

Court Road / Green Lane

High Street / Carlton Parade

High Street / Church Hill

Walnuts Centre

High Street /Orpington War Memorial

Tubbenden Lane

Orpington Station

Pound Court Drive

Crofton Road / Crofton Lane

Oakwood Road / St. Pauls Church

Glyndebourne Park

Crofton Road /Starts Hill Road

Locksbottom / St Michael's Church

Keston Park Close

Croydon Road / The Keston Mark

Route schedule
Ramsden Estate / Rye Crescent — Markfield

Monday 05:30-23:39

Tuesday 05:30-23:39

Wednesday 05:30-23:39

Thursday 05:30-23:39

Friday 05:30-23:39

Saturday 05:30-23:39

Sunday 06:00-23:39

Route info

Direction: Ramsden Estate / Rye Crescent

Stops: 42

Trip Duration: 0 hour 49 min
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Al-Emaan Centre / Keston Mosque

Baston Road

Baston Road / Croydon Road

Five Elms Road

Baston School

Hayes Street

Hayes Library

Hayes / Station Approach

Hayes (Kent)

Holland Way

Tiepigs Lane

Addington Road / Glebe Way

Layhams Road

Addington Road / Pumping Station

Addington Village Interchange

Gravel Hill (CR2)

Yew Tree Way

The Green Forestdale

Courtwood Primary School

Bears Wood

Markfield



Direction
Selsdon Wood Nature Reserve — Ramsden Estate / Rye 
Crescent

44 stops

Open route schedule

Selsdon Wood Nature Reserve

Markfield

Bears Wood

Court Wood Lane / Bardolph Ave

The Green Forestdale

Yew Tree Way

Gravel Hill (CR2)

Addington Village Interchange

Addington Road / Pumping Station

Layhams Road

Addington Road / Glebe Way

Tiepigs Lane

Holland Way

Hayes (Kent)

Hayes / Station Approach

Hayes Library

Hayes Street

Baston School

Five Elms Road

Baston Road / Croydon Road

Baston Road

Al-Emaan Centre / Keston Mosque

Croydon Road / The Keston Mark

Keston Park Close

Route schedule
Selsdon Wood Nature Reserve — Ramsden Estate / Rye 
Crescent

Monday 00:05-23:35

Tuesday 00:05-23:35

Wednesday 00:05-23:35

Thursday 00:05-23:35

Friday 00:05-23:35

Saturday 00:05-23:35

Sunday 00:05-23:35

Route info

Direction: Selsdon Wood Nature Reserve

Stops: 44

Trip Duration: 0 hour 37 min
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Locksbottom / Farnborough Cmn

Locksbottom / St Michael's Church

Crofton Road /Starts Hill Road

Glyndebourne Park

Oakwood Road / St. Pauls Church

Crofton Road / Crofton Lane

Pound Court Drive

Orpington Station

Tubbenden Lane

High Street /Orpington War Memorial

Walnuts Centre

High Street / Broomhill Road

Goodmead Road

Carlton Parade

Court Road / Green Lane

Ramsden Road / Kynaston Road

Dyke Drive

Ramsden Road

Brow Crescent

Ramsden Estate / Rye Crescent

353 Bus time schedules and route maps are available in an offline PDF at busmaps.com. Use the busmaps.com website to 
see live bus times, train schedule or subway schedule, and step-by-step directions for all public transit in London

The schedule is provided in the local timezone. Times with "(+1)" indicate departures on the next day.
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